NEW ADU 2 BED 2 BATH PROJECT

1627 N PARK AVE POMONA CA 91768-1825
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THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW
COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE
NOT TO BE COPIED REPRODUCED OR CHANGED IN ANY FORM OR MATTER WHAT
SO EVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY, WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT AND PERMISSION OF OWNER.

1. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY CONTRACTOR, AND CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER, OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES
IN THE PLANS OR ON THE SPECIFICATION, SO THE OWNER CAN RECTIFY
CORRECTIONS OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WORK. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES. DO
NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. ALLSUBCONTRACTOR WORKMANSHIP WILL BE OF QUALITY TO PASS
INSPECTIONS BY APPLICABLE LOCAL AUTHORITIES, LENDING INSTITUTIONS,
OWNER, AND THE BUILDER. AND ONE, OR ALL MENTIONED PARTIES MAY
INSPECT WORKMANSHIP AT ANY TIME, AND ANY CORRECTIONS NEEDED TO
ENHANCE THE QUALITY OF BUILDING WILL BE DONE IMMEDIATELY.

3. EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL START HIS WORK PROMPTLY, PURSUE IT
DILIGENTLY AND COMPLETE IT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACTORS
BUILDING SCHEDULE. IT IS MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD THAT SCHEDULE COULD
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE AS CIRCUMSTANCE WARRANT.

4. ALL MATERIALS, MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED IN A
MANNER APPROVED BY BY THE CONTRACTOR, IN A PLACE DESIGNED BY THE
CONTRACTOR. FIRE HAZARD SHALL BE PROMPTLY VACATED UPON REQUEST BY
CONTRACTOR AND LEFT IN A BROOM CLEAN CONDITIONS.

5. ALL MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE OF A GRADE AND
QUALITY ACCEPTABLE TO THE CONTRACTORS; IN EVERY CASE THEY SHALL BE,
IN THE OPINION OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUITABLE FOR THE PROPOSED.

6. EACH, SUBCONTRACTOR, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTED BY THE TERMS OF
HIS SUBCONTRACTOR AGREEMENT, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING UP
AND REMOVING FROM THE JOB SITE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS NOT LEFT BY THE
OWNER CONTRACTOR. BUILDER WILL DETERMINE HOW SOON AFTER
SUBCONTRACTOR COMPLETES EACH PHASE OF HIS WORK THAT TRASH AND
DEBRIS WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

7. WHILE IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH SUBCONTRACTOR TO COOPERATE
FULL WITH THE JOB SUPERINTENDENT IN PROTECTING ALL WORK THROUGH
THE ENTIRE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, SPECIAL ATTENTION MUST BE GIVEN
TO PROTECTION OF ALL FINISH WORK PERFORMED AFTER COMPLETION OR
PLASTERING, STUCCOING, OR DRYWALL. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL FULLY
COOPERATE WITH JOB SUPERINTENDENT IN PROTECTING THE GOOD
CONDITION OF ALL FINISH FLOORS, WALLS, CABINET WORK AND
COUNTERTOPS THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT. NO TOOLS OR MATERIAL, COFFEE
CUPS OR LIGHTED CIGARETTES SHALL NEVER BE PLACED ON ANY MARBLE OR
FORMICA COUNTER-TOP, EXCEPT THAT TOOL AND MATERIALS IMMEDIATELY
BEING WORKED WITH MAY BE SO PLACED THAT THEY ARE NOT PLACED UPON
AN UNPROTECTED FINISH SURFACE. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE BACK
CHARGED FOR ANY DAMAGE WHICH MAY BE ASCRIBED TO THEM; FOR THIS
REASON, EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROMPTLY
NOTIFYING THE JOB SUPERINTENDENT FOR ANY DAMAGE EXISTING PRIOR TO
THE START OF THE WORK.

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION, ERRORS, AND OMISSIONS:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER IN WRITING, OF ANY ERRORS,
DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSION IN THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS PRIOR

TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

B. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS OF ANY

ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSION WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO

NOTIFY THE PROPERTY'S  OWNER OF BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND

FABRICATION OF WORK.

> 0

9. SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWING EXPLANATIONS:

FOR CONVENIENCE OR REFERENCE AND TO FACILITATE THE LETTING OR

CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE SEPARATE IN

TITLE SECTIONS. SUCH SEPARATION SHALL NOT, HOWEVER, OPERATE TO MAKE

THE OWNER AN ARBITER TO ESTABLISH LIMITS TO CONTACTS BETWEEN THE

CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS.

10.EXISTING DIMENSION AS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE PROVIDED BY OWNER, G.C.
SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION, NOTIFY OWNER/
DESIGNER IF AND CONFLICT AS REQUIRED.

11.“OR EQUAL”: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR THE PROPERTY'S OWNER
AND BUILDERS APPROVAL OF ALL MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT WHICH IS
CONSIDERED “OR EQUAL” TO THAT SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS.

12.THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DETAILS FULLY CONFORM TO ALL APPROPRIATE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE, THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SHOULD
A PORTION OR ALL OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, AS ALLOWED IN THE
CRC, THE STATEMENT SHALL CLEARLY IDENTIFY WHICH PORTION OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN CONFORM TO THE CBC OR THAT THE FULL STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. (R301.1.3 CRC)

OWNER NAME:
ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:
PRIMARY ADDRESS:
ADU ADDIRESS:

OCCUPANCY CATEGORY:

APN:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

TOTAL LOT AREA:
YEAR BUILT
ZONE

STRING

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PRIMARY DWELLING:
HISTORIC DISTRICT:

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE:

CLOVER LEAF INVESTMENT LLC

2423 BROOKHAVEN DR, CHINO
HILLS CA 91709-1739

(626) 677-7101
1625 N. PARK AVE POMONA

1627 N. PARK AVE POMONA

R-3/U

8359-016-044

V-B

7,000 SQ.FT.

1924

NED1-H

[ LM2-G1-CX1 ]

PALOMARES TRACT SW 50 FT OF NE 170
FT OF SE 81.8 FT OF LOT 8 AND SW 50 FT

OF NE 170 FT OF NW 58.2 FT OF LOT 9
BLK G

13'_3"
HACIENDA PARK HISTORIC DISTRICT

CALIFORNIA BUNGALOW, SIMPLE VERNACULAR

SCOPE OF WORK

NEW DETACHED ADU 800 SQ.FT.
NEW PORCH 15 SQ.FT.

EXISTING BUILDING STORIES: 1
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 602 SQ.FT.
PORCH 71SQ.FT.
SHED 214 SQ.FT.
GARAGE 445 SQ.FT.
TOTAL (E) FLOOR AREA TO REMAIN 1332SQ.FT.
PROPOSED BUILDING STORIES: 1
(N) ADU 800 SQ.FT.
(N) PORCH 15 SQ.FT.
FLOOR AREA RATIO / HABITABLE SPACE

(E) SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 602 SQ.FT.
(P) ACCESSORYDWELLING UNIT 800 SQ.FT.
TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE 1402 SQ.FT.
FAR 20.0%
FLOOR AREA RATIO/ TOTAL BUILDING AREA

TOTAL BUILDING FOOT PRINT 2147 SQ.FT.
LOT AREA 7000 SQ.FT.
BUILDING COVERAGE 30.7%

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATION:
(71+490+602+214+114+445+961+800+15)=3712/7000=53%

LANDSCAPING CALCULATIONS FOR ENTIRE SITE (MINIMUM 20%):

(1538+71+103+81+1495)=3288/7000=47%

SPRINKLERS FOR SFD: NO EXISTING SPRINKLERS
SPRINKLERS FOR ADU: NOT REQUIRED U.N.O
VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE:NO
SOLAR PV SYSTEM: UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

C-1
A-1.1
A-1.2
A-1
A-2
A-3
A-3.1
A-3.2
A-4
D-1

D-3

S$1.0
S2.0
S2.1
S3.0
S3.1
S3.2
S54.0
M-1

T-1
T-2
GB-1
GB-2

COVER SHEET

NOTE

EXISTING PRIMARY DWELLING PHOTOS
SITE PLAN

FLOOR / ROOF PLANS

ELEVATIONS/ SCHEDULES

COLOR AND MATERIAL SAMPLE BOARD
ADU RENDERING

SECTIONS

DETAILS

DETAILS

DETAILS

STRUCTURAL NOTES

FOUNDATION PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

STRUCTURAL DETAIL

STRUCTURAL DETAIL

STRUCTURAL DETAIL

STRUCTURAL DETAIL

MECHANICAL/ PLUMBING PLANS
LIGHTING PLAN/POWER PLAN

TITLE 24 REPORT

TITLE 24 REPORT

CA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
CA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ANY AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF THE LEGALLY CONSTITUTED AUTHORITIES

HAVING JURISDICTION INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC)

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CGBS)
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS (CEES)
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE(CFC)

POMONA CITY CODE

1.APPLICATIONS FOR WHICH NO PERMIT IS ISSUED WITHIN 180 DAYS FOLLOWING
THE DATE OF APPLICATION SHALL AUTOMATICALLY EXPIRE.

2.EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS WORK AUTHORIZED
COMMENCES WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED
IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS. A SUCCESSFUL
INSPECTION MUST BE OBTAINED WITHIN 180 DAYS.
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PROJECT LOCATION

NEAREST BUS STOP: 0.2 MILES
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PROPERTY OF ALI CONSTRUCTION AND MAY NOT
BE ALTERED, ISSUED,OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT

THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN CONSENT OF ALI

THE DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS REMAIN THE
CONSTRUCTION

NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS OF THE JOB AND BE

DISCREPANCIES TO ALI CONSTRUCTION BEFORE

COMMENCING WORK.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE

OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

CONSULTANTS

REFERENCE SYMBOLS

NO FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED

ENERGY ENGINEER:
TITLE 24 GUYS
GILBERTO CARRILLO

10964 MEMORY PARK AVE

MISSION HILLS, CA, 91345

TEL: 818-850-3385

EMAIL: GILBERTO@TITLE24GUYS.COM

ROOF PITCH REFERENCE

DETAIL REFERENCE NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

SECTION REFERENCE

SHEET NUMBER

DOOR REFERENCE

WINDOW REFERENCE

AREA FOR APPROVAL STAMPS

PC CORRECTION/3\

04/24/2025

PC CORRECTION/2\|

02/20/2025
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PC CORRECTION/A\

12/19/2024

No. [Revisions

Date

CK.

DESIGNER:

MICHAEL ZHANG
TEL: (626)505-6888

Drawing title
COVER SHEET
Date: 06-06-2025 Drawing no.
Scale: NOTED
CSR:--
Drawn by: HD C- 1

Checked by: JJ

File name: 1625 N PARK AVE, POMONA|

ALIGCUS




State of California - The Resources Agency Primary #

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI #
PRIMARY RECORD Trinomial

NRHP Status Code 5Bl
Other Listings
Review Code

Page 171 of 277

Reviewer Date

*Resource Name or #: (assigned by Recorder) 1625 N. PARK AV

- —— i s - — R ——— —————— s

P1. Other Identifier:

*P2. Location: | | Not for Publication
and (P2b and P2c or P2d. Attach a location map as necessary.)
*b. USGS 7.5' Quad - Date T . R ; 1/4 of 1/4 of Sec : B.M.
c.Address 1625 N. PARK AV - City: Riverside  Zip

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES

ALI CONSTRUCTION

1841 S. SAN GABRIEL BLVD, SUITE D

SAN GABRIEL, CA, 91776
TEL: (626)505-6888

ARCHITECTURAL CONSTRUCTION

d. UTM (Give more than one fr large and/or linear resource  Zone » mE/ | mN

e. Other Locational Data: Contributing

* - . = ‘ = 2 : ; V
P3a. Description: (Describe resource and its major elements. Include design, materials, condition, alterations, size, setting, and boudnaries)

This simple vernacular style California Bungalow has a rectangular form with a side gabled roof with
bumpouts on north and south elevations. Vents on gables typical of this style. It has wide eave overhang

and exposed rafter tails. Windows are in original condition as viewed from the street. Wall cladding is
clapboard siding.

*P3b. Resource Attributes:  (List attributes and codes)  HP2
*P4. Resources Present: v Building | | Structure | | Object | | Site | | District | | Element of District || Other (isolates, etc.)

| iPSb. Description of Photo:

(View, date, accession #)
|

i I

*P6. Date Constructed: 1924
Age and Sources: (x| Historic
1 Prehistoric ] Both
‘\*PT. Owner and Address:

Pomona CA

‘i*PS: Recorded by: (name, affiliation, and address)

|
*P9. Date Recorded:

*P10. Survey Type: (Describe)
| Other Activity

*P11. Report Citation: (Cite survey report and other sources. or enter “none.”
)

"Attachments:  NONE | | LocationMap | | SketchMap [ | Continuation Sheet | | Building, Structure, and Object Record
| Archaeological Record | | District Record | | Linear Reature Record | | Milling Station Record | | Rock Art Record
| Artifact Record | | Photograph Record  Other (List)

DPR 523A (1/95) *Required Information

1627 N PARK AVE, POMONA,

Location

CA 91768

PROPERTY OF ALI CONSTRUCTION AND MAY NOT
BE ALTERED, ISSUED,OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT

THE CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS OF THE JOB AND BE

DISCREPANCIES TO ALI CONSTRUCTION BEFORE
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
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Low Impact Development Standards Manual

3.2. Stormwater Management Requirements for Small-Scale
Non-Designated Projects

Residential development and redevelopment of four units or less are required to
implement at least two of the following simple BMPs into the site design:

e Porous pavement: Install porous pavement to allow stormwater runoff to infiltrate
through it. Porous pavement includes, but is not limited to, porous asphalt, porous
concrete, ungrouted paving blocks, and gravel. At least 50 percent of the pavement
at the site must be porous.

e Downspout routing: Each roof downspout must be directed to one of the following
simple BMPs, which must have a total capacity of at least 200 gallons:

e Rain barrel/cistern: Stored stormwater runoff can be used for irrigation or other
non-potable uses as permitted under the Los Angeles County
Building/Plumbing Code.

e Rain garden/planter box: Stormwater runoff can be retained or treated by
these stormwater quality control measures.

e Disconnect impervious surfaces: Slope driveways and other impervious
surfaces to drain toward pervious surfaces. If possible, stormwater runoff
should be directed toward vegetated areas or stormwater quality control
measures. One-third of the lot must be pervious areas such as landscaping,
gravel, or porous pavement. Limit the total area not directed toward vegetated
areas or stormwater quality control measures to 10 percent or less of the area
of the site.

e Dry well: Install a dry well to infiltrate stormwater runoff. The dry well must be
sized to contain and infiltrate at least 200 gallons of stormwater runoff in a
96-hour period.

e Landscaping and landscape irrigation: Plant trees near impervious surfaces to
intercept precipitation in their leaves. Trees planted adjacent to impervious surfaces
can intercept water that would otherwise become stormwater runoff. A minimum of
two 15-gallon trees must be planted a maximum of 10 feet from impervious
surfaces. Install irrigation systems that utilize a weather-based smart irrigation
controller to minimize water usage and reduce dry weather urban runoff.

e  Green roof: Install a green roof to retain and treat stormwater runoff on the
rooftop. A green roof must cover at least 50 percent of the total rooftop
area.

The project applicant is required to submit a geotechnical report, prepared by a
geotechnical engineer, when proposing use of porous pavement or dry wells.

GRADE MOVEMENT (IN CUBIC YARDS)

CUT: =8.6 CUBIC YARDS
FILL: 0 CUBIC YARDS
OVER EXCAVATION: 0 CUBIC YARDS

GRADE TO BE RE-USED ON-SITE

PERIMETER X FOOTING WIDTH X FOOTING HEIGHT = CUBIC INCHES
1,394" X 12" X 24" = 401,472 CUBIC INCHES

CUBIC INCHES CONVERT TO CUBIC YARDS

401,472 CUBIC INCHES = 8.6 CUBIC YARDS

EARTHWORK CUT CALCULATON

\

EX. GRADE

X == CUT TOBE
= 8.6 CUBIC YARDS

PERIMTER OF ADU
@ 1,394 LINEAL INCHES

24"

12" |,

FOOTING @ 288 SQ.IN.

NOTE AND COMPLY:
UNDER GROUNDING OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITY
LINES IS REQUIRED AS PER CITY OF POMONA MUNICIPAL CODE
SECTION 62-31(B)(1).

THE PARKWAY LANDSCAPING SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE
PROPERTY OWNER PER CITY OF POMONA MUNICIPAL CODE
SECTION 46-496.

THE PROPERTY ABUTTING SIDEWALK, PARKWAY AND ALLEY,
AS APPLICABLE, SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF WEEDS,
RUBBISH AND REFUSE BY THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS
REQUIRED BY THE CITY’S MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 18-261.

NOTE:

NO SHEET FLOW OVER THE DRIVEWAY APPROACH IS ALLOWED.
THE RAIN WATER SHALL BE CAPTURED VIA CATCH
BASINS/TRENCH DRAINS AND DIRECTED TO THE STREET GUTTER
VIA PARWAY DRAINS/CULVERTS CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE
SIDEWALK, PER CITY STANDARDS A-29-10/A-30-10

73'_7" . 30'_5" L 5'_0" . 31'_0" 40'_0"
REAR YARD (E) SINGLE FAMILY ) FRON FRONT YARD SETBACK TO CENTER OF STREET
SETBACK DWELLING PORCH
- PROPERTY LINE (81.8) - - PROPERTY LINE (58.2") -
<>_ ---_—------—-—---—-——-—----SE;M—IL\‘-L-”\—IE\‘-(;E-- —— . L e a4 B J & g &b 4 B 4 5 4 K J x@/ ——————————— —_— e —  — — e — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — s — XC) Q
7 o N |
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HATCHED PATTERNS LEGEND

NOTE:

IT IS THE OWNER'S AND THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
REPAIR ALL DAMAGE TO THE EXISTING PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
DUE TO THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TO
ADDRESS ALL REPAIRS REQUESTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS
INSPECTOR BASED ON THE INSPECTOR'S REVIEW OF THE
CURRENT CONDITION OF THE SAID PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS.

LANDSCAPING

HARD-SCAPE.

PROPOSED SITE PLAN ¢

DWELLING

w

\A4)

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

PIPELINE LEGEND

DASHED LINE LEGEND

SYMBOL LENGEN

EAVES

PROPERTY LINE @

LINE

ROOF PITCH

IMPERVIOUS

COVERAGE | SQFT. LANDSCAPE | SQ.FT.
® 71 ©) 1538
490 @ o
© 602 ® 103
© 214 @ o1
® 114 ® 1495
® 445 TOTAL 3288
© 961
® 800
® 15

TOTAL 3712

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATION:

(71+490+602+214+114+445+961+800+15)=3712/7000=53%
LANDSCAPING CALCULATIONS FOR ENTIRE SITE (MINIMUM 20%):

(1538+71+103+81+1495)=3288/7000=47%
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WALL LEGEND

(N) STUD WALL

I

LEGEND

(N)HP WATER HEATER

(N)ELECTRICAL NEW METER
— PANEL100 AMP MIN.2 GROUND RODS
(225-AMPS BUSS BAR)

(N) MINI SPLIT AIR CONDITIONER

GENERAL NOTES

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP
AND INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE
ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE ALL OTHER ALARMS IN THE DWELLING
UNIT. RETROFIT ALARMS MAY BE BATTERY OPERATED IN ROOMS
WHERE CONSTRUCTION IS NOT PROPOSED.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARDWIRED WITH
BATTERY BACKUP AND INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE
ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE ALL OTHER
ALARMS IN THE DWELLING UNIT. RETROFIT ALARMS MAY BE
BATTERY OPERATED IN ROOMS WHERE ALTERATIONS/REPAIRS
DO NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF WALLS OR CEILING
FINISHES.

BUILDING IDENTIFICATION: BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED
ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED
BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS
PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY CRC.R319.1.

WALL COVERINGS IN SHOWERS AND TUBS WITH SHOWERHEADS
SHALL BE CEMENT PLASTER, TILE, OR EQUAL TO 6-FEET (72")
ABOVE DRAIN. ENCLOSURES MUST BE APPROVED SAFETY
GLAZING AND DOORS (22" MIN. WIDTH) MUST SWING OUT OF
SHOWERS. WINDOWS IN ENCLOSURE WALLS SHALL BE LABELED
SAFETY GLAZING WHEN LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE DRAIN.

LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT (LID): COMPLIANCE WITH LOW
IMPACT DEVELOPMENT (LID) STANDARDS TO MITIGATE
STORMWATER RUN-OFFS IS REQUIRED. INSTALL THE LID BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (LID-BMP) AS SPECIFIED ON THE
PLANS AND SCHEDULE FINAL INSPECTION WITH THE CITY
ENGINEERING DIVISION AT (626)813-5255. FINAL INSPECTION
APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE
ISSUED UNTIL THE APPROVED LID-BMP'S ARE INSTALLED AND
APPROVED.

ADDITIONAL PERMITS: CONTRACTORS/SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL
SUBMIT SEPARATE APPLICATION(S) AND SECURE SEPARATE
PERMIT(S) FOR:

A. ELECTRICAL WORK

B. MECHANICAL WORK

C. PLUMBING WORK

(N) AIR-CONDITIONING ( INDOOR )

"ENERGY STAR" EXHAUST FAN - 50 CFM
B MIN. VENTED TO OUTSIDE AIR.WITH

HUMIDITY CONTROL REQUIRED WITH
SEPARATE SWITCH

10'-0"

-

® (N) LOW PROFILE

2"
-

(N) VULCAN CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT VENT
SKU: VSC2120 2x120"
, 100" ) 2
o T T =@
Lj}& | ‘ SN
(N) TURBINE VENT

(N) VULCAN CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT
SKU: VSC3120 3"x120"

(N) GABLE VENT

L 10'_0"

< —
(N) VULCAN CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT

SKU: VSC4120 4"x120" (N) DORMER VENT

4ll
Ll AV

(N) EAVE VENT

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
SQ.FT. x 505 x 144 = SQ.IN.

AREA AREA #1 AREA #2 AREA #3 AREA #4

FLOOR AREA

(UNIT:SQ.FT.) 800

CALCULATED REQUIRED NET

FREE VENTING AREA: 384

(UNIT:SQ.IN.)

NET FREE VENTING AREA CALCULATION

INTAKE NFVA (50% OF REQ. VENTILATION)

EAVE VENTS
(48.9 SQ.IN. / VENT)

CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT
(96 SQ.IN. / VENT) ®)

CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT

(144 SQ.IN. / VENT) 2
CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT

(192 SQ.IN. / VENT) ©

TOTAL NFVA PROVIDED 288

EXHAUST NFVA (50% OF REQ. VENTILATION)

TURBINE VENTS 14"

NOTE:THE ROOFING MATERIAL
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

ICC #ESR-1475

(N)COOL ROOF
Royal Sovereign® SHINGLES
COLOR # White
(TO MATCH EXISTING)
CRRC #0676-0033
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(132 SQ.IN. / VENT)

DORMER VENTS
(100 SQ.IN. / VENT)

TURBINE VENTS 12"
(96 SQ.IN. / VENT)

O'HAGIN LOW PROFILE VENT
(72 SQ.IN. / VENT)

STATIC ROOF VENTS
(60 SQ.IN. / VENT)

ROOF RIDGE VENT
(18 SQ.IN./ FT.)

TOTAL NFVA PROVIDED

216

TOTAL ATTIC VENTS

NOTE:
TWTIE E)B()EVE\)/IR’T%(/il\TA SHALL HAVE AN EMERGENCY EGRESS 22'-6" R)\::'-iERDFléi\E/E IC?:IIA?(I;E?(?I?AESSSR '-'2\'2'67 SLOPE TO MATCH
MEETS THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: THE MAIN HOUSE
1.EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE 6" 5'-0" 6" 16'-0" 6"
A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET . ; _
2.MIN HORIZ OPENING 20" / / =
3.MIN VERTICAL OPENING 24" o
4.SILL IS NO MORE THAN 44" FROM FINISHED FLOOR. ) ) N
©oL __©of . |
i 5'_0" - E /
NOTE:AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM ON THE ENTRY ™M SIO S
LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH -‘;_ * (49 E
REINFORCEMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE o z LS
Oz | ANy A AN S — 8 N
WITH THIS SECTION. ~Z . (N)BATH| L :64-0" ] 12/-0 z92 2%
1.REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SOLID LUMBER = z | 2o M| Z ;o' cLo - V = a2 - = 3o
OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS A QD @38+ f3.£ (N) W.I.C. < =S o < A ER
APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. A-4 o N Ox [ 2 Ll ogn 9-0"CLG o =3 'ﬂ. o A4 E 2
2.REINFORCEMENT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2 Al el [T |= A MIN. | Al gEH:J Al 8 ; w
BY 8 INCH (51 MM BY 203 MM) NOMINAL LUMBER. %g - L ___558 4 z < = I
[11/2 INCH BY 71/4 INCH (38 MM BY 184 MM) @ 3'-.0" Q 8 =l
ACTUAL DIMENSION] OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION % (N) BQEODCTC?OM =O 3 oz
MATERIAL PROVIDING EQUAL HEIGHT AND LOAD } NDoorR  ||3@ - 3 s>
CAPACITY. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED Sl = z o I i = (I g
BETWEEN 32 INCHES (812.8 MM) AND 391/4 - 0o | ol ~ Bl
INCHES (997 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR (NJDOOR o g ~
FLUSH WITH THE WALL FRAMING. L - 6 6 3'-6" E
3.WATER CLOSET REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE (N)PORCH 2| 5 N
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDE WALLS OF THE ﬁuﬂENTRANCE w ™ 1A ©
FIXTURE, OR ONE SIDE WALL AND THE BACK o Z) — — 2-0
WALL. i ~ A -
4. SHOWER REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE o o % ~ w
CONTINUOUS WHERE WALL FRAMING IS ! 2 21'-6" (N)EXTERIOR ™ % (I S
= = ™ X = LIGHT = = o | wH SOLAR READY AREA
PROVIDED. NS o[ . B NN A ~ 2 el &8 ~
5.BATHTUB AND COMBINATION ) A S T2 (N) KITCHEN = z9Q = b (a3 B - =il 9 5 SOLAR PV SYSTEM | +—
BATHTUB/SHOWER REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE Bl = 9-0" CLG & oy _ = ™ N, < 7. | 2 UNDEgE??'IE\A%RATE <+
CONTINUOUS ON EACH END OF THE BATHTUB 23 o IHR FIRE—T >l | ~e
AND THE BACK WALL. ADDITIONALLY, BACK WALL == < RATED EAVE =
REINFORCEMENT FOR A LOWER GRAB BAR G e o (Ng._'a..'E L'L\IG od
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE MINIMUM EXHAUST RATE. HIER I
LOCATED NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152.4 MM) }F\\ ,/1}
ABOVE THE BATHTUB RIM. =03 e |
1 | AN |
- I Af SO |
- o L\ - e
o | cwof i y
~(N)DOOR (N)DOOR © = oL
@ @ Q e Q"
= =4
, _ (N) BEDROOM I ig 2 mm
Oz| [°F . N) LAUN., ‘:l 9-0"CLG g%% 0 z
SAFETY GLAZING = TEMPERED GLAZING - pad O N 24 90" CLG - -NA - B -
= R Ll Z= = (2 974 = = 3 o
A o =T 2325 MIN. o o-s o <9 c Ss
A4 = ST =R8||| + 2K 4" _on =110'-0" 29> © _ = A4 Z s
o I 59 3'-4 2'-2'" ©|10'-0 -9 < O £0
- N Ox o2~ (N) BATH f ~— ol v~ Z9
THE NFRC TEMPORARY LABEL DISPLAYED ON WINDOWS e ) E N Qo 5
MUST REMAIN ON THE UNIT UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION HAS wS 9-0"CLG | T ) IR L g
BE COMPLETED . % ~ 37
= = N
@ _ 2= © S
< A" EQUIPMENT =! =
o 5[-0 ROOM o =
- s~ r - N~ |
© 4" DRYER VENT 8 x — © = o
/j Qe £ =
VENTING THRU ROOF— | QR () =!
z | 9\
(o9
6'-4" 2'_g" t 13'-6" N ' " ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE
, L 7 -O L PROVIDED WITH RADIANT BARRIER
7 7 BARRIER (SEE DETAIL#18/D-2)
‘5" 5'_0" 1 3'_4" w 12!_2" mw
7 A A 7
SPECIFIC NOTES
) "
1) SEPERATE SUBMITTAL FOR PV 22-6
SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
THE BUILDING DIVISION FOR REVIEW
‘ /5
AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO V=Y vy =, @
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
Lt
2) THE SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON F LOO R P LAN AD U
MINOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
COMPLIANT WITH CRC R314 AND
R315
3) A MIN OF 1" OF SPACE SHALL BE
PROVIDED BETWEEN THE
UNSULATION AND THE ROOF
SHEATING AND AT THE LOCATION OF
VENTS CRC R806.3.3
1/2" 0SB BOARD WIRELESS BATTERY
ROOF SHEATHG OPERATED DOORBELL PUSH
BUTTON, COLONIAL STYLE LIGHT SWITCH
WHITE
RR PERPLAN DIMENSIONS: H 2.75, W 1, D 0.5 | THERMOSTAT
MOISTURE EXHAUST —~ FBACK DRAFT DAMPER(BDD)
TOP OF DOORBELL Py DUCT TERMINATION 5
[ Z @) IN ATTIC PROHIBITED
8 oM TEL/DATA OUTLET
|
w = 6 POWER OUTLET < E %
+ O a Q N
RO e | | o % - ¥ @) % 4-INCH DIA. MIN.
- - — - %1— X VERTICAL DISCHARGE CLOTHES DRYER DUCT TO
— Db @) S = O MAX. LENGTH TO 14 FEET BE METAL AND TO HAVE A
718" o o @) m INCLUDING TWO ELBOWS. N SMOOTH INTERIOR
STUCCO — % = lh w SURFACE EXPOSED LISTED
5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM P =1 CONNECTOR NOT MORE
BOARD EACH SIDE AT @) oV THAN 6' IN LENGTH MAY BE
|———————5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ) - DOMESTIC o USED
INTERIOR WALL —ELEVAT|O N ELEVATION CLOTHES
waLL P e DOORBELL BUTTONS OR CONTROL, WHEN INSTALLED, SHALL NOT EXCEED 48 DRYER |
WALL FINISH
' ' 100 IN? MINIMUM MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED
. INCHES (12192 MM) ABOVE EXTERIOR FLOOR OR LANDING,MEASURED FROM THE
EAST PLYWOOD 105 OF THE DOORBELL BUTTON ASSEMBLY. WHERE DOORBELL BUTTONS ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, SWITCHES AND CONTROLS (INCLUDING !

/"B 1 HOUR FIRE RATED EAVE

\j SCALE:1/4"=1'-0"

INTEGRATED WITH OTHER FEATURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE 48
INCHES (12192 MM) MEASURED FROM THE EXTERIOR FLOOR OR LANDING, A
STANDARD DOORBELL BUTTON OR CONTROL SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AT A
HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 48 INCHES (1219.2 MM) ABOVE EXTERIOR FLOOR OR
LANDING, MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE DOORBELL BUTTON OR CONTROL.

CONTROLS FOR HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING INTENDED TO
BE USED BY OCCUPANTS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 48 INCHES (1219 2
MM) MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE OUTLET BOX AND NOT LESS THAN 15
INCHES (381 MM) MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE OUTLET BOX ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR.

MOISTURE EXHAUST DISCHARGE
TERMINATION BENEATH
BUILDING PROHIBITED
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COLOR AND MATERIAL SAMPLE BOARD

NOTE: TO MATCH PRIMARY DWELLING

PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR

PELLA® RESERVE™ — TRADITIONAL
WOOD SINGLE-HUNG WINDOW

SAN RAFAEL 1-LIGHT RUST COACH OUTDOOR

DIMENSIONS : E)T‘II'EIIE:IQ\IICIDS;IEIIID\IIF;IHIIES WALL LIGHT FIXTURE WITH CLEAR GLASS
CUSTOM WINDOWS AVAILABLE IN SIZES UP 70 48 X 967 ( CRIOR FIN MODEL # 4250 RT BLACK

(PLEASE REFER TO ELEVATIONS/SCHEDULES DIMENSIONS : H22 IN, W9.5IN, D 10 IN

FOR SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS)

EXTERIOR LIGHT EXTERIOR LIGHT

3!_0"
— PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR
=1 1 | MAGNOLIA HOME HARDIE PLANK HZ5
JELD-WEN 6.25 IN. X 144 IN. FIBER CEMENT
SMOOTH LAP SIDING BIRCH TREE
: PREHUNG LEFT-HAND INSWING ENTRY DOOR | PREFINISHED WOOD MODEL #
41 MODEL # 010790 - (EXTERIOR FINISH IS DIMENSIONS : WHITE
| REQUIRED) 60150735PAL COVER AREA (SQ.FT.) 5 SQ.FT.
DIMENSIONS : H 80,W 36 IN, D 2 IN PRODUCT THICKNESS (IN.) 0.312 IN
PRODUCT LENGTH (IN.) 144 IN i
1) PRODUCT WINDTH (IN.) 6.25 IN -
EXTERIOR SIDING SIDING
2!_8" DOOR
P— PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR
e ROYAL SOVEREIGN WHITE ALGAE
JELD-WEN RESISTANT 3-TAB ROOFING SHINGLES
32 IN. X 80 IN. 9 LITE UNFINISHED WOOD
PREFINISHED WOOD
- PREHUNG LEFT-HAND INSWING ENTRY DOOR DIMENSIONS :
- EXTERIOR FINISH IS :
MODEL # 010775 ( iy MODEL # 0202920 COVER AREA (SQ.FT ) 33.33 SQ.FT. WHITE
DIMENSIONS : H 80,W 32 IN, D 2 IN PRODUCT THICKNESS (IN.) 2.4 IN
PRODUCT LENGTH (IN.) 36 IN
3 PRODUCT WINDTH (IN.) 26 IN
EXTERIOR ROOF MATERIAL ROOF MATERIAL
DOOR
PRODUCT NUMBER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS CLOOR

Ll

|
|

PINECROFT PINE LOUVERED
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A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM)(NO. 26 GALVANIZED
SHEET GAGE) WEEP SCREED WITH A 3-}" FLANGE
AT STUCCO SIDING PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4"
ABOVE EARTH OR 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS (CRC

R703.6.2.1) BOTH ADU AND DWELLING

NOTE:THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE ADU
SHALL MATCH THAT OF THE MAIN DWELLING
UNIT IN TERMS OF BUILDING FORM,MATERIALS
USED,COLOR,EXTERIOR FINISHES,ROOF
FORM,AND STYLE OF WINDOWS/DOOR

ROOF PITCH NOTE

PRIMARY HOUSE ROOF PITCH -- 4:12
PROPOSED ADU ROOF PITCH -- 4:12
ROOF PITCH WILL MATCH THE EXISTING PRIMARY HOUSE

ROOF INSTALLATION
SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

——(N)GABLE VENTING
MATERIAL : WOOD

NOTE:

1.ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE SINGLE-HUNG

AND HAVE

2.ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS HAVE SHUTTERS
3.ALL EXTERIOR DOORS HAVE A WOOD TRIM

ADU WILL MATCH IN APPEARANCE AND
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN TO THAT OF THE
PRIMARY DWELLING

A WOOD TRIM

NOTE:

EXISTING DWELLING SIDING: 6" WIDTH,

SIDING ON THE NEW ADU MATCH THE
WIDTH OF THE EXISTING DWELLING
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a.

ENTIFY THE RESTROOM TO PROVIDE AGING-IN-PLACE DESIGN, AND PROVIDE DETAILS OF WALL REINFORCEMENT.
R327.
b. SHALDNNOT BE LESS THAN 2 BY 8 INCH NOMINAL LUMBER
c. SHALL BE\LOCATED BETWEEN 32 INCHES AND 39.25 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR FLUSH WITHWALL FRAMING.

d. SHALL BE |

TALLED ON BOTH SIDE WALLS OF THE FIXTURE OR ONE SIDE WALL AND THE BACK WALL

e. SHOWER REINRORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WHERE WALL FRAMING IS PROVIDED

f. BATHTUB AND COMBINATION BATHTUB/SHOWER REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ON EACH ENDOF' THE BATHTUB

AND THE BACK WALL. ADDITIONALLY, BACK WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR A LOWER GRABBAR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE

BOTTOM EDGE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152.4 MM)ABOVE THE BATHTUB RIM
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CONTINUOUS REINFORCING CONTINUOUS REINFORCING CONTINUOUS REINFORCING
BACKING FOR GRAB BAR PER BACKING FOR GRAB BAR PER BACKING FOR GRAB BAR PER
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ADDITIONAL 2X8 | ADDITIONAL 2X8 / \ ADDITIONAL 2X8 REINFORCED
\
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) Vapor Barrier
) y
\ Interior Dry Wall
\ O——=0 . .
\ Moisture Resistant
' y
\ Exterior
O Y O
\ Wall
N
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Timber cladding

Common stud

Air barrier

Thermal Insulation

Internal batten

Vapor barrier

Gypsum board, OSB

30" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS MAY BE REDUCED TO
22" x 30" MINIMUM PROVIDED THE LARGEST
PIECE OF EQUIPMENT CAN BE REMOVED
THROUGH THE OPENING

NOT USED

NOT USED

This water heater is for OUTDOOR installation only.
ADANGER:

O NOT install this water heater indoors or in a confined area.lt is designed for outdoor installation

Air Inlet

<=1

Service
Valve

Shut-Off Valve

A 6"
(150 mm)
Air Gap

Discharge Line
(To Suitable Drain)

Ca
@/ p

Cold Water Supply

Flue

Terminal
Remote Control
With Power Switch
(Installed Indoor)

Manual Gas
Manual Gas Supply Line
Shut-Off Valve Shut-Off Valve
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BE ALTERED, ISSUED,OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT
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CONSTRUCTION
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THE CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.
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WINE WALL
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ATTIC SPACE (TYP)

TANKLESS WATER HEATER (TYP)

No. [Revisions Date CK.

Hot Air Exhaust

Ducted Cold Air Supply
External Retyrn Air ﬁ
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External Room

Wine Cellar
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Ducted Cellar Return Air

)
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NOT USE

WINE CELLAR

ATTIC INSULATION
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)

WOOD TRUSS FRAMING

SHEATH INTERIOR OF
ATTIC ACCESS TO
+1" OF INSULATION LEVEL

e
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~

1" RIGID INSULATION

-

ACCESS PANEL
DRAW ACCESS PANEL SNUG
WITH PERIMETER SCREWS
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TRIM AS REQUIRED

FINISH CEILING

ATTIC ACCESS (TYP)
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Wooden rafter

Roof
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Wooden eaves for fixing gutter holders

Grooved-node bamboo gutter
with one closed end

DESIGNER:
MICHAEL ZHANG
TEL: (626)505-6888
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Wooden gutter holders fixed to
the wooden eaves at 50 cm
intervals

=

GUTTER AT SHINGLE ROOF EAVE
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NOTE: 12" 0SB BOARD =Sy hore wall
1.CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS ROOF SHEATHG 1.CEMENT, FIBER CEMENT, )
MAT GYPSUM OR FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL BE WOOD SHAKES REINFORCED CEMENT, S0 M wall tile | | |
USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND CONCRETE ROOF TILE 0/30# X BLOCKING-3-3" DIA. e e OR SHINGLES Siassunrovesns o0 / / / / / — |
WALL AND CEILING PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. (CRC 702.4.2) TYPICAL DRAIN ey SHEATHING 012 o e " ILDING PAPER S 1/ /s 4 wo coats of Continuous Grounding
\ ’ PLAN ' USED AS A BASE FOR / / / ﬂeXible
2 BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH | | 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TAPED BAFFLE RISERICLOSER STRIP SHEATHING SOV AREAS ‘ ? | waterproofing _ E'SeCt,[.‘)dez%g”&“‘(’:tor
SHOWERS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A AND SANDED SMOOTH DR AGNG RAFTE PANELS N s - ; ection 250.64(C) & 5
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET ABOVE THE i | FINISH PAINTED COLOR BY FACTORY FINISHED. FLASHING SHOWER AREAS. (CRO / / 11 compound with a P o A
FLOOR. (R307.2 CRC) // ‘ ' 1X6 SPRUCE STARTER N— ! FLOORS ANDWALLS / / : [ : [ : fiberglass tape s o =
BOARD. ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH . =
7 | SHOWERS AND SHOWER / / / [ ] at JOIntS. > )
/// 4X10 RAFTER TAIL, + % / COMPARTMENTS SHALL T T ] % >
g // % 7/8" EXTERIOR PLASTER O BATT PAINTED. f VENTED AIRSPACE Non ABSORGENT / / M1 caulk and seal & o
0 W.P. PAPER BACKED METAL INSUL. ROOF = | / SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF [ ] . . = >
% // __ P ‘ LATH ON 2X FRAMING 2X3 FASCIA, PAINTED. FRAMING s Soffit Vent INSULATION T HE FLOOR / / = Unspliced grounding electrode conductor 6 2o
%/ | SIDE D\N\ENS\ON | J: / \j 1‘ BLOCKING (R307.2 CRC) / / 2 I — run to any convenient electrode [25064(F)] n E ~
157 W N N | \ j | z WU Lo
7y 30" M | \ SIMPSON 22 GA ALUMINUM 78—k Air Flow | Of F_o=x
oo L A-35PER 5" DIAMETER HALF STUCCO \ _ _ E 2 oS3
1514 - | STRUCT. g 28¥1N€RR£IL’\|‘3 . ‘\/ SIDING / / COPYRIGHT 2004 Mike Holt Enterprises. Inc. 5 < Z $) Q
5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM g — o 1
;é; — // / RIGID DIAMETER BOARD EACH SIDE AT BY|LDING PAPER “\ : i . i a - o d 8
7 L INSUL. DOWNSPOUTS INTERIOR WALL ) ‘/ / / / / / / / / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / / / / / / / / 7 Bondlng Jumper = 6 <ZE 7 D
RECEPTOR LINING MUST =—————5/8" GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING ) o
%; ] EXTEND 3' ABOVE BATT EACH SIDE AT H / / / / / / / / / / / > |-||_J n 2 Q
i ] P TOP OF FINISHED DAM 5 ER. INSUL. S L A 218" STUCCO FOR EXT INTERIOR WALL g1 90 ©
i AND OUTWARD ON 5/8"GYP. s \ O Tz 4
RECEPTOR LINING /?/ FACE OF ROUGH JAMB - BDPER | WAL FINISH | INSULATIO ISVEVEVE VS YEVEVEVIVVEVEV Electrode Augment Electrode =8¢ 324
MUST EXTEND 3" /// PLAN EAST PLYWOOD i I / / / / / / / / / / / [25056] < < - 0
RSB — NOT USED NOT USED —NOTU: - 7
FINISHED DAM = \ ,
i FINISH HEIGHT OF DAM = NOT US floor floor tile
AND OUT WARD ON  [//77 ., \
ARG ) e w Iy
JAMB g
OF SHOWER FLOOR. 3
/ INTERIOR CANTILEVER ( 6\, CONCRETE ROOF EAVE 5\ 1 HR RATED EAVE 4 RIDGE VENT SYSTEM ( 3\ BATHROOM TILE '2) ROD GROUDNING 1 3
I8 u z
maros | ’ SIS, o
NOTCH STUDS /% THOROUGHLY TACKED g
TO RECEIVE I8/s OUT SIDE. 3/4" PLYWOOD \.E
LINING I8/ ) NO PUNCTURE OR WINDOVKERAME - TRENDS RISERS STAIR FINISH MATERIAL PER PLAN I E
jé% g NAIL BELOW HEIGHT (N) CONCRETE CURB SEALANT ' STAIR FINISH MATERIAL PER PLAN g
OF DAM STAIR FINISH MATERIAL
KEEP LINING 5/; ;% (N) #4 REBAR @ 16 O.C. PER PLAN 3/4" PLYWOOD 2X WOOD BLK'N PLYWOOD PER STRUCT. <
FLUSH WITH / g (N) 20-MIL POLYETHYLENE | ALUMINUMOR GLUE AND NAIL EDGES "
> ZINC FLASHING = 3/4" PLYWOOD GLUE
FACE OF STUDS 5] (N) CONCRETE SLAB SEALANT & NAIL )
OR FUSSING e Lo s JLL__1 SRS e e
< : o ' bt > - OCK LTRM — N\ S s o & | e TN '
> %/RECEPTOR LINING Zlz Sl |t //DEES ; POROCK LTI I |TREAD PERPLAN | 2xJSTS. @ 167 0.C. IN
N G /// SHI"A‘LL BE PITCHED lk i L /// e DUROCK FINISH | 210" MIN. 3/4" THK. GRANITE KITCHEN i ‘ . . 10' MIN SIMPSON "U" TYPE HGR.
i 1/4", PER FOOT TO %2 ,jo‘ NN //// . L 4. s & BASECOAT ™ ———— - I COUNTER TOP W/ 2" MITTERED & ) g x é/quLAYr\\l%or\?A?LSAUL?_FESgERS / — /: 8 P'!}LNPLAN TRFAD PERPLAN |/ - iE'i SIRiCT'Y\L
MORTAR SETTING i WEEP HOLES IN et == E: K° N R > —— " DRIP & MATCHING FULL BACK (] / R e T N S — - ‘
BED WITH s DRAIN o> AT AN\ > v — —T— s o SPLASH, EXTEND TO BOTTOM R — ol < \ % i ¢ |
APPROVED / =z ﬁ?;u‘_ﬁmﬁu \ N = - OF UPPER CABINET. - ‘ “) 2 JSTS. @16 OC. ) < |2 L =
WATERPROOFING O === > / = A - : 5 > . ¢
ADDITIVE WZ B = . — 3 = i / ATLANDING S ~ :
RECEPTOR LININ: 3 LAYERS OF 5z k==l (E) CONCRETE SLAB - — 2~ 5/8" GYP, BD. EA. R I /0 R ~ +
15LB. ASPHALT SATURATED ROOFING ol === =N (N) EPOXY — = JZ < b &6 Oe. AN | A O :
FELT, EACH LAYER THOROUGHLY e 12" ol ) v N3
3y 3" 13 GAGE MOPPED WITH HOT ASPHALT, ALL —_— DUROCK EXTERIOR We |11~ MOUNTS DRAWERS & | * - °/5 L BEAMORRIM
X CEMENT BD. o ON 'ACURIDE' GLID AN + ~ +
WELDED STEEL MESH CORNERS THOROUGHLY WATER TIGHT TYP S £Y JOIST PER STRUCT.
: FLANGE OF APPROVED TYPE SUB DRAIN BY LAPPING AND FLASHING NOTE: WEEP SCREED TO BE BELOW FOUNDATION TE LINE AND 4 INCHES o ' o +
(OR APPROVED EQUAL) : ABOVE GRADE ON ALL EXTERIOR WOON, STUD WALLS 20 MIL SINGLE-PLY g N 4
SET APPROXIMATELY SET EXACTLY LEVEL WITH SUB FLOOR. (OR APPROVED EQUAL) AND 2
CENTER OF BED WITH CLAMPING RING OR OTHER DEVICE REINFORCED WITH 50 LB. TEAR ROOFING MEMBRANE v v
' TO MAKE TIGHT CONNECTION WITH STRENGTH WOVEN GLASS FIBER PLYWOOD DECKING ————————— 7/ [s—— 4X12 D.F. #2 TYP. I 2X14 HANGER
e — ],
2X16 D.F. #1 STRINGER @12" O.C. NOTCH STRINGER — 1 FLUSH @ EA. WALL
DIRECTIONS FROM EACH CORNER. N OT U S E D BLOCKING Ik “| T U D (ECLNE.SDTE?'NGER INGER @12" 0.C. NOTCH STF _— : @ ,

BATHROOM TILE 11/ CONCRETE FILL 10 ROOF @ WINDOW SILL ( 9\ COUNTER STANDARD (8 STAIRCASE LANDING NOT USED

WOOD FRAME
SHEATHING
EXPANDED METAL LATH

PROJECT SIDE NEIGHBOR SIDE
Stucco

1627 N PARK AVE, POMONA,
CA 91768

. In . Go TR .,
coats: STUCCO g, 4" B DRYWALL DRYWALL: a8 DRYWALL 2" CMU CAP BLK.
2-#4 CONT. 2 LATERS OF TYPE 1
Scratch . GRADED PAPER
&YER(T; %3U2T gbo\)\}/'\\lLL APPLIED OVER ALL WOOD BASE.
Brown 5 y CELLS STUCCO SCRATCH COAT
Elx ° '
% STUCCO BROWN COAT
2 Iayers >< 'ANGELES' 6"X8"X16"
- " N)4" INTERIOR u
baper Finish (N)4" EXTERIOR (N) oo S TANARD PRECISION STUCCO FINISH COLOR COAT
STUD WALL STUD WALL ik N :
) ) #4HORIZ. @ 32"0.C. O/
Corrosion-Resistant IS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL.
T T f— FINISH GRADE MINIMUM 0.019 INCH CORROSION
Wire Mesh T_W_‘F g N T RESISTANT WEEP SCREED.
z === —N= NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE
Weep QB SHEATHING e UL IEE T
AN o —_ PR - 3
STUCCO LL DRYWALL Il o 8 R -3 ,‘—M—‘, ‘ <§ ﬁmﬁ DOWEL @32" 0.C. FOUNDATION
screed STUCCO P YWALL DRYWALL P DRYWALL :u:l: N T=IT] WATERPROFFING
L . b : %f ﬁMﬁ FOUNDATION
. . N — .~ OTE: -
4in. min. o ground, through holes: R o o e R e TE oTaaE e RS
N I CONC.FTG. . (CRC R703.7.3 & —
i [ " " . R703.2)
2in. min. to pavement (N)6" EXTERIOR (N)6" INTERIOR (N)1-HR EXTERIOR (N)1-HR INTE — 2.THE SCREED SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE WEEP 8
STUD WALL | . | OPENINGS LOCATED A MINIMUM 1 INCH BELOW FOUNDATION
STUD WALL STUD WALL STUD WALL ‘ ‘ N OT U S PLATE LINE AND 4 INCHES ABOVE FINISH GRADE OR 2 INCHES )
************* ABOVE PAVED AREAS (CRC R703.1.1 & R703.7.2.1) |
@ ( ) @ ( ) @ = = — w L
- O
) 3 <wX =
T >mQ W
wxkE Low g
. . I=S2—- XZo o
Optional 5 in. [= 4 w <
bapn'd of asr')ha“ DECK WEATHER FOLD UP WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER =283 < Z @ 5 4
coment nderiyment R RO i At AND TEMPORARILY SECURE 388 295 ¢
BE PROVIDED WITH RESISTIVE =z2- <w8 U
: l>/ RADIANT BARRIER go 8 Z x T a <
Drip edge rEPL OFE F
BARRIER 022 Luon -4
5" Exposure C z E x 8 OpOo % Z
Exposicion de 5" =Shr EZz0 %O
<Z0& 32923  va
59aFr sS9<¥ zZ
OowkE Zox ouWw
O->Sy xWgEg ==
V> ZJpk o= 0=
I<HSZEEQ = Z0O
‘ Drip edge o= 00 O =L WA
' Starter st _C 2055k 228z 21
Start th courso < ater s EXTERIOR JE 56-B50E225 52
with 18" removed = L dpply Z2paZ 20
N = WEATHER O WpEo - OJWWw Won
- - RESISTIVE O SHEATHING D aY555 02 2s Fo
Shingles overhang drip edge 1/2"-3/4" E o< wZ wFr9= S w
BARRIER \ / gIrIUJIOIUJQOD;C>
Start 3rd course FoOHFO FOQO ©
with 12" removed
Start 2nd course Start 1st course with fill shingle TAPE S I LL PLATE WlNDMOUGH :
with 6" removed OPENI ER PLAN
\ (SEE VCRDET-106 FOR OPTIONS) B 3 |Pc coRRECTION/A\|04/24/2025
Q { / \ 2 |PC CORRECTION/2\|02/20/2025
1 |Pc corRRECTION/A\|12/19/2024
T T ™ / - _— — — — — — No. |Revisions Date CK.
SHINGLE APPLICATION (TYP) (4SSENBLED WD . GRACE VYCOR PLUS DESIGNER:
MICHAEL ZHANG
\\ m i TEL: (626)505-6888
MIN. 2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C., 7/8" STUCCO,OVER METAL — |
INTERIOR LATH PER PLAN |/~ EXTERIOR LATH SEE STRBQTURAL DRAWINGS LATH OVER (2)LAYERS OF || B
WALL PER PLAN ——— PER PLAN BUILDING "D" PADER G RACE VYCO RN E R ™ O R | || A
SILL PLATE. PER PLAN INSULATIONPER T-24. — Q
(N)SWMIL POLYETHYLENE —— Q S CORNER PATCH RECOMMENDED — —
VAPOR BARRIER L —
(N) 2 LAYERS OF WPOR RETARDER \ V4 0 . (SEE VCRDET-507 OR VCRDET-504 FOR
MANUFACTURER: LAICRETE HYDRO DIA. ROD > OPT|ONS)
BAN ICC ESR-2417 - . .
CONC. SLAB PER PLAN i) QE‘RD pDS;IhL — Drawing title
\ 72/‘ DO NOT FLASH OVER A. VISIT GRACESONSTRUCTION.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT DETAILS, QE(F)ERE’’\T‘gEchelITTEHtsBl?)lzTLTc())v’\\;I f:glliLISAS\_(I_IEITPING BOTTOM (SILL) STRIP FLASHING
\ BOTTOM NAILING FLANGE INSTALLATION VIQEO AND PRODUCT DATA SHEETS FLASHING, TPY. BOTH SIDES
fffffffffffff DETAILS
N\, B. RIPCORD® CAN BE REMQVED FROM GRACE VYCOR PLUS FOR EASE OF BUILDING PAPER INSTALLATION SEQUENCE
= HEAD FLASHING TIE-IN INSTRUCTIONS INSTALLATION (SEQUENCE CONTINUED FROM FLASHING INSTALLATION DESCRIBED ABOVE )
1. CUT, FOLD UP AND TEMPORARILY SECURE WEATHER RESISTIVE C. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE RIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE COMMENCING AT THE BOTTOM (SOLE PLATE) OF THE WALL: LAY BUILDING PAPER (A) UNDER BOTTOM (SILL) STRIP. NOTE: CUT ANY EXCESS BUILDING PAPER THAT MAY EXTEND ABOVE THE SILL LINE ON
\ BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO ALLOW FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING (SHOWN AS SHORT DASHED LINES). DO NOT SLICE BUILDING PAPER HORIZONTALLY SO THAT THE PAPER WILL LAP OVER THE JAMB STRIPS. Date: 06-06-2025 Drawing no.
D. INSTALL GRACE VYCOR PLYS IN ORD S SHOWN BY NUMBERS
INSTALL SUCCESSIVE ROLLS OF BUILDING PAPER (B,C,D,ETC.) OVER THE JAMB AND HEAD STRIPS, LAPPING EACH COURSE MINIMUM 2". .
FOOTING PER 2. INSTALL GRACE VYCOR PLUS HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER NOTE: LINE-WIRE, WHEN USED AS BACKING TO SUPPORT BUILDING PAPER BENEATH WIRE LATH (NETTING) FOR PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (STUCCO), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS; Scale: NOTED
PLAN RESISTIVE BARRIER ALONG HEADER E. INSTALL GRACE VYCOR PLUS AND WEATHERRESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM i. WIRE GAUGE, SPACING AND ATTACHMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. oSk
INTERIOR SURFACE TREATMENT WATER-SHEDONG LAPS ii. PERIPHERAL FLASHING, AT ALL EDGES OF WALL OPENINGS, MUST COVER THE WIRE BACKING. —
AS REQUIRED PER IBR IBC 2022 3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING iii. NO ATTACHMENT DEVICES NOR THE WIRE BACKING SHALL COVER OR PENETRATE THE FLASHING MATERIAL. D 2
TABLE 721.1 (2) ITEM 12 OR 14 : -
@ AND SEAL WITH TAPE AS SHOWN ABOVE F.  DETAIL ALSO RELEVANT FOR GRACE VYCOR APPLY CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT AT THE TOP (HEAD), BOTTOM (SILL), AND SIDES (JAMB) OF ROUGH OPENING WHILE INSTALLING WINDOW FRAMES AS PER MANUFACTURER'S Drawn by: HD
N OT U S E D SPECIFICATIONS. WINDOW INSTALLER SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT ALL WINDOW FRAME CORNERS OR JOINTS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. PRE-DRILL HOLES FOR MECHANICAL
FASTENERS FOR WINDWO FRAMES AND APPLY WATERPROOFING SEALANT IN HOLES PRIOR TO INSTALLING FASTENERS. Checked by: JJ
.@ File name: 1625 N PARK AVE, POMONA
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ARCHITECTURAL CONSTRUCTION

_— (N) 2" GUARDRAIL POST MIN. 3'-0" MIN. 3'-0"
MIN. 3'-0" (N) DOOR . [T "j DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 11" (F) DOOR RN 1 IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 1 MIN. 3-0"
/ PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SN Fom Psen Graoe© MAX. TREAD 2" MIN. FOR CONCRETE LANDING L (F)DOOR NU || TT IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 1
12 - 6" MIN. FOR FINISHED GRADE l/\//IAX. TREA9
2" MIN. FOR CONCRETE LANDING
A 412 6" MIN. FOR FINISHED GRADE
i " p ' 12 |
| CONCRETE @ (E) CONCRETE pd
~—(N) CONCRE'II_'EB vy \ @ 2500 PSI i SLAB E L E
o é CRAWL SPACE % \ a2 ,='-Q %) gSEL)ACBONCRETE e <
< N 5¢ CONCRETE
GRADE <§( GRADE @ 2500 PS|
(N) FOOTING GRADE (E) FOOTING
PER STRUCTURAL o
GRADE (E) FOOTING
(E) FOOTING l; ° _‘
STAIRCASE TO GRADING CONNECTION NOT USED ™4 RAISED FLOOR FOUNDATION NOT USED SLAB ON GRADE ~ NOT USED 2 TYP. CONCRETE LANDING 1
T VL Raiing Post ok Raiing Post (N) GUARDRAIL A. EXHAUST HOOD
RANAGE NOTES. | Top of e A Top of ishes PO & SROLE B.RIGID METAL OR FLEXIBLE METAL VENT
1. FLOW LINES ON CONCRETE SURFACE SHALL HAVE A -~ Top Rall . I~ C. DRYER
MINIMUM 1% SLOPE AND FLOW LINES ON LANDSCAPE ‘ wl)?édgﬂ[\ll' N~ D. WALL D N » 1 DISPLACEMENT /\/
SURFACE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE. Ao s Weall mount cfp GUARDRAIL E. EXHAUST OUTLET ; : ]’ﬁ TRANSDUCER
2. CONCRETE AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ADJACENT TO THE [ / \ - S | I R )
SULEING SHALLBE A 24 i 07 D W : e < = L cuneora. : - | . >
3. SHEET FLOW ON CONCRETE SURFACE SHALL HAVE A 3% ] <, o N o= N = . MUST NOT EXCEED s : (GHT ap
e e o O\ pvoscars PSEHaxOpen . e s 3 o o e A=/
4. THE FLOW LINE SHALL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM 3' a4 : | = N_CONCRETE : o
FROM THE SIDE OF THE BUILDING AND 5' MIN. FROM THE S A S 2 @ 2500 PSI U ° BASE PLATE
BACK OF THE BUILDING. Solld backing required. h ‘ Fy Concrete anchor size and type Lag sorow size and tyoe ~ EYI) N | —FRAME -ANCHOR = \ %
5.  DRAINAGE ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTY IS NOT | i necessary.  sheo metal o 4 a =0 per engineering requiremens O per snginesring requrements #4 @ 24" DI e e s Z
PERMITED. 6MIN P ) lag sorw can bo inserted < < Post end cap (optional) Post end cap (optional) ) 0O.C. EACH -“\= = [ A/ | . . P OSTALLED
W \ 1o b s vt mount angle lo e Tus vt mount ange 1 WAY 20" 20" Loso
% 5‘ MlN T Bottom Rail < é‘% E B | | | |
0] ! S #4 NOSING REBAR Q il 5 A
: e N g i FRONT SIDE FLOOR MOUNTING ANCHOR DETAIL
2% MIN A B ) N ELEVATION ELEVATION DETAIL
PAD 6" MIN 21 MAX NOT USED NOT USED NOT U D
ELEV.  ——r | 32—
12"MIN(/ WALL CLIP MOUNTING GUARDRAIL SIDE MOUNT CONCRETE STAIRCASE DRYER VENTILATION @ STORAGE RACK MOUNTING NOT USED
2% MIN, 20% MAX

ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CALL AT

THE INSPECTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE/ADD

TO THE APPROVED EROSION CONTROL PLAN AS NEEDED.

PROTECT THE NEAREST DOWNSTREAM STREET CURB
INLET WITH GRAVEL BAGS AND HARDWARE/FILTER
CLOTH.

GRATE TYPE YARD CATCH BASINS MUST BE ENCIRCLED
WITH GRAVEL BAGS HAVING (1) ONE LAYER FOR EACH
FOOT OF WIDTH OF CATCH BASIN.

B

2" Max.
17" Min.
1 1/2||

Finish Face
of Wall

2" Max.
14" Min.

Finish Face
of Wall

11/2u

2" Max. 121/ Mlax
1%," Min. 4’ VN
1 1/2n
b L
Finish Face
W 1 of Wall

Finish Face
of Wall

Solid backing

p TWO (2) BAGS HEIGHT /| Sold backin 775 required
@@ 7 7 A//%////IA > TWO (2) BAGS WIDE R required ’ F.H. screw type and size
/////////A//////%%/////////////////// ] [[j:@‘ Anchor device type and size A [:.er.engineexgg requirements
F|N|SH GRADE F|N|SH GRADE per engineeringyr’;quirements A Anchoring device type and size a
< per engineering requirements a F.H. screw type and size
SECTION B‘B B per engineering requirements
TYPICAL SECTION - GRAVEL BAGS
2 1/ n Finish Face . Hidd Anch Bolt - 1Un Finish Face
2 of Wal Hidden Anchor Bolt oy | idden Anchor Bol 2 1" FinshFace Exposed Flat Head Scré 2% “orwal ~ Exposed Flat Head Screw
2 | ofwal v
1 NOT USED
] \ F Railing Post B \ [ B \ [
Baseplate size and thickness = Railing Post Railing Post
per engineering requirements ‘x\‘ —_ Embedded post protected with Baseplate size and thickness
\ + =\N catalyzed pglyurgthane per engineering requirements
- —
= [7)]
£ s> g
OUTLET TUBE Qo Top of finished 0w Top of finished £ Top of finished
N\ o GE)A oo o wood deck ho} % concrete slab E ) f:i r:il concrete slab
\ Q x— & L | [0} N Q.= [ \
VINYL HANGERS N o .= - 2 % 7 o) > : ) . 3 5 . ]
Y/ ST < I ) 35 T ] a 3| a
\\\%\Q}V/ E 9 ‘ E' a 4 N 4 ()] = 4 I I oncrete anchor size and type
\§\ﬁ\§¢/’/>ﬂ % (@) E é \ < 4 s 4 Z‘rritﬁ?c;nggg‘%r;:re o g') « E‘ P 2 per engineering requirements
“ N L. . . £ 3 4
N\ c £ < e 5\4\ £5 :
= V. < a
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MOSQUITO PROOF
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% (1/16" FINE MESH)

PL
30" MAX 30" MIN /
= PROJECTI CLEARANCE |
INTO SIDE YARD FROM
— PROPERTY LINE 30" MAX
PROJECTION

INTO SIDE YARD

GUTTER
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= BUILDING STRUCTURE ]

GUTTER
DOWNSPOUT WITH
MOSQUITO PROOF

SCREENED INLET
(1/16" FINE MESHY)

N
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OVERFLOW—/

DISCHARGE PER BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING AND BUILDING
& SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

CONCRETE BLOCK / PAVER PL
OR 2" GRAVEL BASE

6" MIN COMPACTED SOIL /

GARDEN HOSE TO
LANDSCAPING*

FINISH GRADE

SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

1. SCREENS ARE PRESENT ON ALL RAIN TANK INLETS TO REMOVE DEBRIS AND LARGER PARTICLES AS THE WATER
ENTERS THE TANK. REMOVABLE CHILD-RESISTANT COVERS AND MOSQUITO SCREENING ARE IN PLACE.

1. TANK IS CHILD SAFE: ACCESS IS CHILD-PROFF AND THE BARREL IS PROPERLY SITED AND ANCHORED ON A
STABLE SURFACE TO PREVENT TANK FROM TIPPING OVER.

2. ABOVE-GROUND TANKS SHALL NOT LOCATED ON UNEVEN OR SLOPED SURFACE; IF INSTALLED ON A SLOPED

OVERFLOW
DIRECT OVERFLOW
DISCHARGE PER
BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING AND
BUILDING AND
SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS

/CONCRETE BLOCK/PAVER

OR 2" GRAVEL BASE

5 40
MAX HEIGHT 50" MIN

OVERFLOW CLEQE:ANCE

DIRECT OVERFLOW
SPeaT PROPERTY LINE GARDEN HOSE TO

LANDSCAPING*

* VEGETATED LANDSCAPING MUST BE WITHIN 25 FT OF RAIN TANK(S)

SURFACE, THE BASE WHERE THE TANK IS INSTALLED HAS BEEN LEVELED USING APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. INSTALLED RAIN TANKS SHALL NOT BEEN PLACED ON ELEVATED PLATFORMS, DECKS OR PORCHES WITHOUT
CONSULTING LOCAL BUILDING CODE OFFICIALS.

4. DIRECT OVERFLOW DISCHARGE PER BUREAU OF ENGINEERING AND BUILDING AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

5. DISPERSION IS DIRECTED SO AS NOT TO KNOWINGLY CAUSE GEOTECHNICAL HAZARDS RELATED TO SLOPE STABILITY

OR TRIGGERING EXPANSIVE SOIL MOVEMENT.

6. RAIN TANKS SHALL BE OPAQUE AND DARK IN COLOR TO PREVENT UV LIGHT PENETRATION AND DISCOURAGE
ALGAE GROWTH.

7. TANK PLACEMENT SHALL ALLOW EASY ACCESS FOR REGULAR MAINTENANCE.

8. COLLAPSIBLE RAIN TANKS ARE NOT PERMITTED.

10. SEE RAIN TANK FACT SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

RAIN TANKS WITH SHADE TREE PLANTING:

1. TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM THE HOUSE FOUNDATION AND AT LEAST 5 FEET FROM FENCES,
PATIOS, DRIVEWAYS, AND SIDEWALKS.

2. TREES SHOULD NOT BE PLANTED IN AREAS WHERE PERMEABLE PAVEMENT, POROPUS CONCRETE OR PERMEABLE
PAVERS ARE INSTALLED.

3. ALIST OF SHADE TREES CAN BE FOUND AT: WWW.CITYPLANTS.ORG

1627 N PARK AVE, POMONA,
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CA 91768
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WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION NOTES:

TH

E FLOW RATES FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MAXIMUM FLOW

RATES SPECIFIED IN SECTION 4.303.1.

MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS NOT EXCEEDING THREE STORIES AND CONTAINING 50 UNITS OR LESS
SHALL INSTALL A SEPARATED METER OR SUBMETER WITHIN COMMON AREAS AND WITHIN EACH
INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT.

FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12,
SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL.

ADDITION NOTES:

a.

LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR FAUCETS AND HOSE BIBS.
(4.304.4)

FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS, ANY PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OUTDOOR IN-GROUND
SWIMMING POOL OR SPA SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A COVER HAVING A MANUAL OR
POWER-OPERATED REEL SYSTEM. FOR IRREGULAR-SHAPED POOLS WHERE IT IS INFEASIBLE TO
COVER 100 PERCENT OF THE POOL DUE TO ITS IRREGULAR SHAPE, A MINIMUM OF 80 PERCENT OF
THE POOL SHALL BE COVERED. (4.304.5)

FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE PIPING SHALL BE
ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND
BATHROOM/RESTROOMS WASH BASINS TO BE USED FOR A FUTURE GRAY WATER IRRIGATION
SYSTEM. (4.305.1)

WATER USED IN THE BUILDING FOR WATER CLOSETS, URINALS, FLOOR DRAINS, AND PROCESS
COOLING AND HEATING SHALL COME FROM CITY-RECYCLE WATER IF AVAILABLE FOR USE WITHIN
200 FEET OF THE PROPERTY LINE. (4.305.2)

BUILDING NOT EXCEEDING 25 STORIES SHALL HAVE COOLING TOWERS WITH MINIMUM OF 6
CYCLES OF CONCENTRATION (BLOW DOWN) OR HAVE A MINIMUM OF 50% OF MAKEUP WATER
SUPPLY TO COOLING TOWERS COME FROM NON-POTABLE WATER SOURCES. (4.305.3.1)

BUILDING EXCEEDING 25 STORIES SHALL HAVE COOLING TOWERS WITH MINIMUM OF 6 CYCLES OF
CONCENTRATION (BLOW DOWN) AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF 100% OF MAKEUP WATER SUPPLY TO
COOLING TOWERS COME FROM NON-POTABLE WATER SOURCES. (4.305.3.2)

WHERE GROUNDWATER IS BEING EXTRACTED AND DISCHARGED, A SYSTEM FOR ONSITE REUSE
OF THE GROUNDWATER SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND CONSTRUCTED IF THE GROUNDWATER WILL
NOT BE DISCHARGED TO THE SEWER. (4.305.4)

THE HOT WATER SYSTEM SHALL NOT ALLOW MORE THAN 0.6 GALLONS OF WATER TO BE
DELIVERED TO ANY FIXTURE BEFORE HOT WATER ARRIVES OR SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER LOS
ANGELES PLUMBING CODE SECTION 610.4.1.2 OR 610.4.1.3.

MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM RAIN OR OTHER
SOURCES OF MOISTURE.

FO

RM GRN16 AND AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL, INCLUDING, AT A MINIMUM, THE ITEMS

LISTED IN SECTION 4.410.1, SHALL BE COMPLETED AND PLACED IN THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF
FINAL INSPECTION.

WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED.

ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH
TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET METAL UNTIL THE FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING AND
VENTILATING EQUIPMENT.

ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS, ADHESIVES, CAULKS AND SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH

TH

a.

E VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) LIMITS LISTED IN TABLES 4.504.1- 4.504.3.

THE VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 2, SHALL BE COMPLETED AND VERIFIED
PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS SHOWING VOC
CONTENT FOR ALL APPLICABLE PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE AND BE
PROVIDED TO THE FIELD INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION. (4.504.2.4)

ALL NEW CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE TESTING AND PRODUCT
REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE’S GREEN LABEL PLUS PROGRAM

i. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH’S SPECIFICATION 01350
i. NSF/ANSI 140 AT THE GOLD LEVEL
iv. SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS INDOOR ADVANTAGE™ GOLD (4.504.3)

ALL NEW CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE GREEN LABEL PROGRAM. (4.504.3.1)

80% OF THE TOTAL AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OR MORE OF
THE FOLLOWING:

CERTIFIED AS A CHPS LOW-EMITTING MATERIAL IN THE CHPS HIGH PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
DATABASE

i. CERTIFIED UNDER UL GREEN GUARD GOLD
ii. CERTIFIED UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE (RFCI) FLOOR SCORE PROGRAM
. MEET THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH'S SPECIFICATION 01350

(4.504.4)

NEW HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLE BOARD, AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE
WOOD PRODUCTS USED IN THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE
FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS LISTED IN TABLE 4.504.5. (4.504.5)

THE FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 3, SHALL BE COMPLETED
PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE MANUFACTURER'’S SPECIFICATIONS SHOWING
FORMALDEHYDE CONTENT FOR ALL APPLICABLE WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE
AT THE JOB SITE AND BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION.(4.504.5)

NEW MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF A FREEWAY SHALL PROVIDE
REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND
RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

(4.504.6)

h.

(4.

(.

33.

34.

35.

BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL
AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL NOT BE ENCLOSED UNTIL IT IS INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE
SATISFACTORY BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR. (4.505.3)

THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED USING ANSI/ACCA
MANUAL J2011, ANSI/ACCA 29-D-2014 OR ASHRAE HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT
SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/ACCA 3 MANUAL S-2014.

507.2)

507.2)
A 4-INCH THICK BASE OF % INCH OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION. SHOW ON DETAILS. (4.505.2.1)
A VAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE FOR THE
PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION. SHOW ON DETAILS. (4.505.2.1)
SHOW LOCATION OF EXHAUST FANS ON PLANS FOR BATHROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS,
SHOWERS, OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS. PLANS SHALL STATE THAT THE BATHROOM
EXHAUST FANS COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF
THE BUILDING.

i. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE

CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

LEGEND 1. SHOWER HEADS (RESIDENTIAL)- 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI

EEEEEEEEED
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[N BN BN O

2. LAVATORY FAUCETS (RESIDENTIAL) - MAX. 1.2 GPM @
60 PSI MIN. 0.8 GPM @ 20PSI

3. LAVATORY FAUCETS IN COMMON & PUBLIC USE

AREAS - 0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI

KITCHEN FAUCETS - 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI

METERING FAUCETS - 0.2 GAL/CYCLE

WATER CLOSET - 1.28 GAL/FLUSH

URINALS - 0.125 GAL/FLUSH

GAS PIPE (1" YELLOW POLYETHYLENE PIPE)

COLD WATER (1" TYPE L)

HOT WATER (1" TYPE L)
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MODEL 1 LIVS12HP115VAB 12 000 BT MINIMUW. HOSE | g LOCATION W/ 4" oo e
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COOKING RANGE IS GAS. =1
KITCHEN HOOD 280 CFM ! i :
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1 1" GAS PIPE TO LI
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CONNECT TO PRIMARY O R /)
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(N) EMERGENCY SHUT-OFF VALVES Zofom o ° N
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(N) EXTERIOR SHUT-OFF VALVE. ! I »
EMERGENCY SHUTOFF VALVES m @_,,_‘,,_,,_,,_i - on
MUST BE PLAINLY MARKED AS 2 6 1
SUCH AND THEIR LOCATIONS \\'-y (Do | | | e
POSTED [1210.9.3] SRR ERRERRRERN . ‘.
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L] I ! ]
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EXHAUST FAN . . ! :O m
-50 CFM MIN. (2 Wo@. .A_‘_‘..‘..lq " R
\va ﬂm - L]
4" DRYER VENT———
VENTING THRU ROOF
CLOTHES DRYERS IN AGGORDANGE WITH (2
THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. \S_Iy
é’é ) —
(N) HP WATER HEATER iE
50 TANK VOL. (GAL)
(SEE T24 FOR DEAILS) (N) MINI SPLIT AIR CONDITIONER (N)ELECTRICAL NEW METER
MODEL #: LIVS12HP115V1B 12,000 BTU PANEL100 AMP MIN.2 GROUND RODS
(ON A 3"PREFABRICATED OR CONCRETE PAD) (225-AMPS BUSS BAR)
. [y " . [N "
M-1 / SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0 " P-1_/ SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0
NOTE:LAUNDRY ROOMS REQUIRE PERMANENT NATURAL VENTILATION TO THE OUTSIDE OR
EQUIVALENT MECHANICAL VENTILATION CAPABLE OF 50 CU.FT. PER MINUTE FOR
INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OR 20 CU.FT. PER MINUTE FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION.
EXHAUST DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS AT POINT OF DISCHARGE. PROVIDE AN EXHAUST FAN
IN LAUNDRY ROOM. (R303.3 CRC, 402.2.2, 504.4.1 CMC)
NOTE: SYSTEMS USING GAS OR PROPANE WATER HEATERS FIXTURE UNIT SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES WATER CONSERVATION NOTES:
TO SERVE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS MUST INCLUDE THE a. WATER PIPING MATERIALS WITHIN A BUILDING
FOLLOWING COMPONENTS F'XTUE&TURE WATER FU SEWER FU SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 604.1 OF THE  SHOWER HEAD : GLACIER BAY- BUILDERS SINGLE-HANDLE
RECEPTACLE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE ELECTRIC PANEL SYMBOL TYPE QTY EACH TOTAL EACH TOTAL CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. PEX, CPVC AND 1 SPRAY PRESSURE BALANCE SHOWER FAUCET. WATER
WITH A 120 MOISTURE EXHAUST —~_ ,—BACK DRAFT DAMPER(BDD) OTHER PLASTIC WATER PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE ~ SENSE CERTIFIED WITH 1.8 GPM FLOW RATE .
240 DUCT TERMINATION a @ WATER |, 250 5.0 5 4 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLUSH VOLUME: 1.8 GALLONS/FLUSH < 2.0
VOLT 3 CONDUCTOR, 10 AWG COPPER BRANCH IN ATTIC PROHIBITED CLOSET REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 604 OF THE CPC, GALLONS/FLUSH
CIRCUIT, 3 FEET WITHIN WATER HEATER AND ACCESSIBLE TO INSTALLATION STANDARDS OF APPENDIX 1 OF THE
THE WATER HEATER WITH NO OBSTRUCTIONS. ‘
IN ADDITION: s \ \ LAVATORY 2 1 20 1 2 CPC AND MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED WATER CLOSETS: GLACIER BAY2-PIECE 1.1 GPF/1.6 GPF
I. BOTH ENDS OF THE UNUSED CONDUCTOR MUST BE ‘ INSTALLATION STANDARDS. SPVC WATER PIPING HIGH EFFICIENCY DUAL
:_SAOBEA_FIIEI)DWITH THE WORD "SPARE" AND BE ELECTRICALLY L SHOWER 5 5 40 5 4 REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE AS FLUSH COMPLETE ELONGATED TOILET FLUSH VOLUME:
L. A RESERVED SINGLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER SPACE IN THE 4-INCH DIA. MIN. ' SPECIFIED IN SEC 604.1.1(d) OF THE CPC PRIOR TO 1.27 GALLONS/FLUSH < 1.28
' VERTICAL DISCHARGE CLOTHES DRYER DUCT TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL ADJACENT TO THE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR MAX. LENGTH TO 14 FEET\ BE METAL AND TO HAVE A PERMIT ISSUANCE. PIPING MATERIAL TO BE COPPER GALLONS/FLUSH
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT IN A ABOVE AN LABELED WITH THE INCLUDING TWO ELBOWS § SMOOTH INTERIOR @ LAUNDRY 1 4 4.0 2 2
;VORDS "FUTURE 240V USE® ' SURFACE EXPOSED LISTED b. DOMESTIC DISHWASHERS REQUIRE AN APPROVED  LAVATORY FAUCETS: GLACIER BAY CONSTRUCTOR 4 IN.
. = CONNECTOR NOT MORE DISHWASHER AIR GAP FITTING ON THE DISCHARGE CENTER SET 2-HANDLE MID-ARC BATHROOM FAUCET
A CATEGORY IIl OR IV VENT, OR A TYPE B VENT WITH . =
STRAIGHT PIPE BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE TERMINATION AND L E';’ég 6" INLENGTH MAY BE BATH TUB 0 4 0.0 2 0 SIDE OF THE DISHWASHER. LISTED AIR GAPS SHALL  WITH
EHE SPACE WHERE THE WATER HEATER IS INSTALLED. DS%E%TEE O BE INSTALLED WITH THE FLOOD-LEVEL (FL) CLICK INSTALL POP UP FLOW RATE(MAX)=1.2
) n MARKING AT OR ABOVE THE FLOODLEVEL OF THE GALLONS/MINUTE
A CONDENSATE DRAIN THAT IS NO MORE THAN 2 INCHES DRYER | ‘ HOSE BIBB 1 25 25
HIGHER THAN THE BASE OF THE INSTALLED WATER HEATER, | | 100 IN? MINIMUM MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED \HB/ SINK OR DRAINBOARD, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER. (CPC AT 80PSI
AND ALLOWS NATURAL DRAINING WITHOUT PUMP | N KITCHEN 807.3)
SSSISTANCE J L SINK 1 1.5 1.5 1 1 KITCHEN FAUCETS:DELTA FOUNDATIONS 2-HANDLE BAR
. c. ALL HOSE BIBS MUST HAVE AN APPROVED FAUCET.
A GAS SUPPLY LINE WITH A CAPACITY OF AT LEAST 200,000
’ MOISTURE EXHAUST DISCHARGE ANTI-SIPHON DEVICE FLOW RATE(MAX)=1.8 GALLONS/MINUTE AT 60PSI
BTU/HR. (SEE MECHANICAL PLAN) TERMINATION BENEATH TOTAL 19.0 13 ( )
BUILDING PROHIBITED
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND DIMMING CONTROLS MINI SPLIT DISCONNECT FRONT
AREA MUST BE CLEAR FOR ACCESS
LIGHTING IN HABITABLE SPACES, INCLUDING BUT EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT FOR THE
WALL LIGHT NOT LIMITED TO LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, CONDENSER UNIT AT THE AC CONDENSER,
HQD' KITCHENS AND BEDROOMS, SHALL HAVE READILY PROVIDE A RECEPTACLE AT AN ACCESSIBLE
ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED DIMMING LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF SAID
CONTROLS THAT ALLOW THE LIGHTING TO BE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE ON
@ EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT MANUALLY ADJUSTED UP AND DOWN. FORWARD THE SAME LEVEL AND WITHIN 25 FEET OF »w o
PHASE CUT DIMMERS CONTROLLING LED LIGHT THE EQUIPMENT, PER CEC 210.63 @ c
ﬁ SOURCES SHALL COMPLY WITH NEMA SSL 7A. WP LS) =
CEILING FAN LIGHT GFCI ¥ 3
w @
NOTES e 6( e 2 o
Q CRYSTAL CHANDELIERS IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, 3 o g
UTILITY ROOMS (LAUNDRY) AND WALK-IN o i ) ) 8 Zs
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THE PANEL OR SUB PANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40-AMPERE < % oF 393 o B
MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT SoRE 220% 8 &
INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH CIRCUIT OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE. TITLE 24 ENERGY REQUIREMENTS 238%_, 05,2 22
ALL SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCES THAT INCLUDE ONE OR TWO DWELLING UNITS - W 250 00 Bo Ya
THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTITY THE 1. ALLNEW LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY, PER CEC 150.0(K)1A. SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING. ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE G-oLox z2 e
OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE: o & & E z ZulEd &9
CHARGING AS EV CAPABLE. THE RACEWAY TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE 2. BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY OR UTILITY ROOMS MUST HAVE HIGH (150.0(S) CENC) WofEonp 0= Eo
PERMANENT AND VISIBLY MARKED EV CAPABLE. EFFICIENCY LIGHTING, AND AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE IN EACH OF THESE 5 w 8 j w % Ww 2 % rd
SPACES MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR. A. AMINIMUM BACKED-UP CAPACITY OF 60 AMPS AND A MINIMUM OF FOUR £ FaoFOFOoDBO =0
THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO ESS-SUPPLIED BRANCH CIRCUITS, OR A DEDICATED RACEWAY FROM THE MAIN "
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED 3. ALLLIGHTING IN HABITABLE SPACES SUCH AS LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, SERVICE TO A PANELBOARD (SUBPANEL) THAT SUPPLIES THE BRANCH
MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED. ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED DIMMING CONTROLS AND CONTROLLED BY A SUPPLIED BY THE MAIN SERVICE PANEL PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF AN 2_|PC CORRECTION/2\|02120/2025
VACANCY SENSOR. ESS. THE TRADE SIZE OF THE RACEWAY SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. THE '_|pc coRRECTION/I\|12/19/2024
THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE PANELBOARD THAT SUPPLIES THE BRANCH CIRCUITS (SUBPANEL) MUST BE No. | Revisions Date oK.
OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV 4. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING MUST BE ENERGY COMPLIANT AND BE EQUIPMENT LABELED “SUBPANEL SHALL INCLUDE ALL BACKED UP LOAD CIRCUITS.”
CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS WITH A PHOTO CONTROL OR MOTION SENSOR OR AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH B. A MINIMUM OF FOUR BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND HAVE DESIGNER:
ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE. CONTROL. THEIR SOURCE OF SUPPLY COLLOCATED AT A SINGLE PANELBOARD SUITABLE S P EC | F | C N OTE S MICHAEL ZHANG
TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE ESS. AT LEAST ONE CIRCUIT SHALL SUPPLY THE TEL: (626)505-6888
THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO GROUND ELECTRODE || REFRIGERATOR, ONE LIGHTING CIRCUIT SHALL BE LOCATED NEAR THE 1) ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A CONDUCTOR PRIMARY EGRESS AND AT LEAST ONE CIRCUIT SHALL SUPPLY A SLEEPING OUTDOOR LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH
FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE ROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLET. EFFICACY AS PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY
POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION COMPRESSION TYPE = C. THE MAIN PANELBOARD SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BUSBAR RATING OF 225 CODE 150.0(K)3 AND TABLE 150.0-A
OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MARKED AS "FOR CONNECTION DEVICE AMPS. 2)  CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE
FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC". GROUNDING L] NON METALLIC EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE
CONGRETE FLECTRODE PROTECTIVE SLEEVE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING AND SHALL
A COPY OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR A COMPARABLE DOCUMENT FOUNDATION BRANCH CIRCUITS WAY BE COMPLY WITH CMC 504.2,504.4.2.1,504.4.4 Drawing title
INDICATING THE INFORMATION FROM ENERGY CODE SECTION 110.10 (B)
THROUGH 110.10(C) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OCCUPANT. 3) LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE
(©) % #3/0 BARE COPPER o EAr o o FoR RErRIGERATOR) PANEL MUST BE APPROVED FROM LIGHTING PLAN/
NOTE: SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY = / EDISON. POWER PLAN
BACK-UP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 = —
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH = = e TolzRencR sorecTeD 4) IN KITCHEN ROOMS RECEPTACLE
N v A DIRECT CONTACT p NOMORE THAN 3 r SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH WALL ' .
N 20-A SMALLAPPLIANCE INCHES SO THAT NO POINT IS MORE Scale: NOTED
THAN 24 INCHES FROM AN OUTLET CEC
UFER GROUND DETAIL 210.52(C) CSR:--
ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL ON AND OFF THE GROUND SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF A" UFER" TYPE skEr roner 5) WALL 2 FEET WIDE OR GREATER Drawn by: HD E-1
SWITCH THAT DOES NOT OVERRIDE TO ON AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: B O A R e T O e DDED SHALL HAVE AN OUTLET. OUTLETS SHALL Checked by: JJ
CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR, PHOTO CONTROL AND BEAM THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH. s s SPACE NO MORE THAN 12 FEET APART v
AUTOMATIC SWITCH CONTROL, ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK, OR ENERGY AND A MAXIMUM OF 5 FEET FROM END File name: 1625 N PARK AVE, POMONA
MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM. il OF WALLS OR OPENING.
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